08-22-2000

101424554 ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

MO HAY 22 AM 10: 33

OP To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached copy of an assignment document:

- 1. Name of conveying parties: Drew Bertagna and Anees Narsinh 3 3 3 3 0 0
- 2. Name and address of receiving party: Alcatel Internetworking, Inc., 26801 W. Agoura Rd., Calabasas, CA 91301
- 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment
- 4. Patent application number: 09/075,299
- Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

52200

Scot A. Reader, Esq. Alcatel Internetworking, Inc. 26801 W. Agoura Rd. Calabasas, CA 91301

- 6. Number of applications involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee: \$40.00 (enclosed)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The total number of pages including this cover sheet and attached assignment is 4.

Dated: 5/15/00

Scot A. Reader, Reg. No. 39,002

06/29/2000 ASCOTT

00000210 09075299

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

2

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of)
BERTAGNA, et al.) Group Art Unit: 2782
Serial No.: 09/075,299)
Filing Date: May 5, 1998) Examiner: Unassigned
For: TRANSLATION HARDWARE)
ASSIST FOR DATA)
COMMUNICATION SWITCH)

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Patents BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Enclosed in the above-identified application are:

1. ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET; and

RECORDED: 05/22/2000

2. ASSIGNMENT.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING (37 C.F.R. section 1.8)

I hereby certify that this document and the documents referred to as being attached or enclosed are being deposited on the date shown below with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

DATED: 5/15/00

Reg. No. 39,002

PATENT REEL: 010886 FRAME: 0080

l